Faculty Senate Constitution

Section 6. Committee on Academic Affairs and Standards

Section 7. Parking Planning

Section 8. Student Evaluation of Instruction

Section 9. Campus Planning

Section 10. General Education

Section 11. Distance Learning Leadership Council

Section 12. Strategic Program Review

ARTICLE VI. MEETINGS

Section 1. Regular Meetings Section 2. Special Meetings

Section 3. Quorum

Section 4. Order of Business
Section 5. Parliamentary Authority

Section 6. Voting Section 7. Visitors

ARTICLE VII. AMENDMENTS

Section 1. Initiation
Section 2. Procedure
Section 3. Action
Section 4. Adoption

ARTICLE I. NAME AND PURPOSE

The name of this body shall be the Faculty Senate of the University of Louisiana at Lafayette. As the only authorized, representative body of the faculty under the administration of the University of Louisiana Lafayette, this Faculty Senate is constituted to promote and implement, consistent with the purposes of the University, maximum participation of the faculty in university governance. In this capacity, the Faculty Senate will assist the administration in such matters of particular faculty concern as academic standards, student affairs, faculty welfare, selection of university-wide administrators, and membership of specified university committees. The Faculty Senate will advise the administration in the formulation and execution of policy with respect to the broadly defined goals, priorities, and financial needs of the University. The Faculty Senate will also communicate faculty interests to the public and public officials as deemed appropriate in furthering the purpose of the organization.

ARTICLE II. MEMBERSHIP

Formatted: Indent: First line: 0.25", Right: 0.25"